Keystone Summer Hi-Power 2003
Easy Co. Match March 8, 2003

i

Match Winner D. Powlison 475-8x
First Ma.UNC G. Zablocky 410-3x
First Exp. D. Powlison 475-8x%
First SS. H. Herlocher 435-4x
First Mks. P. Bower 432-3x
0/H S/R P/R P/S Agg. Grand Agg.
1. D. Powlison(Exp) 92 95 92 196-8x 475-8x% 475-8x
2. D. Wilcox (Exp) 71 98 94-3x 196-8x 459-11x 459-11x
3. J. Shoup (Exp) 94-2x 94-1x 91 180-2x 459-5x% 459-5x%
4. H. Herlocher(SS) 76 93-2x 88-1x 178-1x 435-.4x 435-4x
5. B. Gillen (Exp) 87-1x 91 83 173-4x 434-5% 435-5x%
6. P. Bower (Mks) 78 94-2x 91-1x 169 432-3% 432-3x%
7. G. Zablocky(Unc) 66 82 89-1x 173-2x% 410-3x 410-3x
8. B. Johnson (Mks) 70 93 82-1x 164-2x 409-3x 409-3x
9. T. Derr (Unc) 86 86 84-1x 130 386-1x% 386-1x
10.B. Barnes (Unc) 65 82-1x 68 105-1x 320-2x 320-2x%
11.B. Heiser (Mks) 76-1x 73-1x 74 82 305-2x% 305-2x
12.R. Derr (Unc) 76 81-1x 56 35 248-1x% 248-1x

1. Next match Apr. 12, 2003. First relay on line at 1lO0am.

2. The Sept. match will be the annual John C. Garand match. Any entrant
firing a M-1 Garand with M-2 ball ammo will be eligible for prizes at
the Sept. match. All other entrants will shoot for score. KSA will
have M-2 ball ammo available at the match for $3.00 per 50 rnds.

Gripweed's Gatherings

Let everyone who would bring oppression find themselves in the cross-
hairs of deliverance. Ex-SGT, USMC °

Pvt. Gripweed
Easy Co. Clerk



Keystone Summer Hi-Power 2003
Easy Co. Match April 12,2003

Match Winner - D. Sherman 479-5x
First Ma. G. Levan 416-4x%
First Exp. D. Sherman 479-5x
First 3S. H. Herlocher 430-6%x
First Mks. P. Bower 431-3x
i
' 0/H S/R P/R P/S Agg. Grand Agg.
1. D. Sherman (Exp) 94 99-2x 95-1x 191-2x 479-5x 479-5x
2. D. Powlison(Exp), 90-1x% 96-3x 97-1x 183-3x 466-8x 941-16x
3. P. Bower (Mks)§87—1x 90-1x 84 170-1x 431-3x 863-6%
4. H. Herlocher(SS)y 76-1x 94-2x 85 175-3x% 430-6% 865-10x
5. G. Levan (Ma.)! 87-1x 89-1x 87-2x 153-1x 416-4x% 416-4x%
6. B. Heiser (Mks) 75 88 81-1x 157 401-1x 706-3x
7. T. Derr (Unc) 85 80-1x 70 157-1x 392-2x 778-3x
8. G. Zabkocky(SS*) 69 66-1x 71 147-1x 353-2x 763-5x%
9. R. Derr (Unc) 77 69 67 112 325 573-1x
10.R. Derr 111(Unc) 54-1x 51-1x% 25-1x 51-1x 181-3x 181-3x
11.B. Johnson (Mks) 53 68 58 93 272 681-3x

1. Next match #)gy. I3, 2003. First relay on line at 10am.
2 * Match rifle Styer SSG Cal. 7.62 x 63mm

3. The Sept. match will be the annual John C. Garand match. Any entrant
firing a M-1 Garand with M-2 ball ammo will be eligible for prizes at
the Sept. match. All other entrants will shoot for score. KSA will
have M-2 ball ammo available at the match for $3.00 per 50 rnds.

Gripweed's Gatherings

" A nation skilled in the use of the rifle need never fear for their
liberties " Major Townsend Whelen, Ordnance Officer, 1918

Pvt. Gripweed
Easy Co. Clerk
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Keystone Summer Hi-Power 2003
Easy Co. Match May 10, 2003

Match Winner B. Gillen 456-5x
First Ma.U. B. Barnes 281
First Exp. B. Gillen 456-5x
First Mks. P. Bower 439-1x%
0/H S/R P/R P/S Agg. Grand Agg.
B. Gillen (Exp) 89 97-2x 85 185-3x% 456-5x% 890-10x
P. Bower (Mks) 81 89-2x% 87 182-9x 439-11x 1302-17x
B. Heiser (Mks) 70 88 56 163-1x 367-1x 1073-4x
B. Barnes (Mau) 27 79 59 116 281 601-2x

Next match June 14, 2003. First relay on line at l0am.

Bill Gillen's Grand Agg. was incorrectly posted at 435-5x for the March
Match. It should have been 434-5x. His current Grand Agg. has been
corrected by the loss of one point to indicate his correct score.

The Sept. match will be the annual John C. Garand match. Any entrant
firing a M-1 Garand with M-2 ball ammo will be Bligible for prizes at
the Sept. match. All other entrants will shoot for score. KSA will
have M-2 ball ammo available at the match for $3.00 per 50 rnds.

Cripweed's Gatherings

"Good shooting will make up for poor gear, but superior gear will not
make up for poor shooting." .Jeff Cooper the Gunners Guru.

Pvt. Gripweed
Easy Co. Clerk
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Keystone Summer Hi-Power 2003
Easy Co. Match June 14, 2003

Match Winner J. Shoup 466-6X%
First Ma. G. Levan 398-5x
First Exp. J. Shoup 466-6%
First Mks. B. Heiser 433-3x

0/H S/R P/R P/S Agg . Grand Agg.

J. Shoup (Exp) 91 96-2% 89-1x 190-3x 466-6% 925-11x
B. Gillen (Exp) 86 93 86 180-3x 445-3x% 1335-13x
B. Heiser (Mks) 83 82 92-1x 176-2x 433-3x 1506-7x

P. Bower (Mks) 78-1x 93-2x 79 155-2% 405-5x 1707-22x
G. Levan (Ma.) 90-1x 70-1x 67 171-3x% 398-5% 814-10x
B. Johnson (Mks) 21 29 75 143 258-1x 939-4x

B. Barnes (Unc) 13 68 61 99 241 842-2x
Next match July 26, 2003. First relay on line at 10am.

The Sept. match will

firing a M-1 Garan
the Sept. match. All othe
have M-2 ball ammo availa

v We fight, get beat,

be the annual John C. Garand match. Any entrant
sligible for prizes at

Gripweed's Gatherings

d with M-2 ball ammo will be

r entrants will shoot for score.
ble at the match for $3.00 per 50 rnds.

KSA will

rise, and fight again " Gen. Nathan Greene, 1780
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Keystone Summer Hi-Power

Easy Co. Match J
Match Winner D.
First Ma. Unc. B.
First Exp. D.
First SS. H.
First MKks. B.
0/H S/R P/R
D Wilcox (Exp) 87-1x 97-3%x 98-
J . Shoup (Exp) 89-1x 98-3x 96—~
B. Herlocher(SS) 75 93-1x 91
B. Gillen (Exp) 80 90 89-
R. Heiser (Mks) 84 91 56-
E. Barnes (Unc) 62 81 86
F. Johnson (Mks) 66 51 72
Peit match Aug. 9, 2003. First relay

2003
uly 26, 2003
Wilcox
Barneis
Wilcox
Herlocher

Heiser

P/S
186-3x
183-4x
192-2x
185-3x
141-2x
133

55

1x
1x

1x
1x

on line at

Agg.
468-8x
466-9x
451-3x
444 -4x
372-3x
362
244

i0am.

468-8x%
362
468-8x
451-3
372-3x

Grand Aggd.
927-19x
1391-20x
1316-13x
1779-17x
1878-10x
1204-2x
1183-4x

The Sept. match will be the annual John C. Garand match. Any entrant
firing a M-1 Garand with M-2 ball ammo will be eligible for prizes at
the Sept. match. All other entrants will shoot for score.

1 ave M-2 ball ammo available at

Gripweed's

Gatheri

" The only time the French want us to go war is
sipping coffee in Paris".

ngs

Kegis Philbin
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Easy
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Keystone Summer Hi-Power 2003

Easy Co.

Match Winner

First Ma.

First Exp.

First Mks.

First Unc.

0/H S/R

D. Powlison(Exp) 91-1x 88-3x
J. Shoup (Exp) 91-1x 98-2x
B. Gillen (Exp) 88 92-2%
G. Levan (Ma.) 91-1x 91-1x
B. Barnes (Unc) 69 87-1x
P. Bower (Mks) 83 66
B. Heiser (Mks) 80 70
M. Hoban (Unc) 45 72
Next match Sep. 13, 2003.

Match

A

B.

P/R
93-
96-
92
81
87
67
83
47

ug. 9, 2003

Powlison

Levan

Shoup

Bower

Barnes
P/S

1x 195-6x

1x 180-1x
181-7x
169-2x
144
157-4%
135-1x
74

Agg.
467-11x
465-8x
453-9x%
432-2x%
387
373-4x
368-1x
238

First relay on line at 10am.

467-11x
432-2%
465-8%

373-4x

373-4x

Grand Agg.
1408-27x%
1856-28x
2232-26x
1246-12x
1591-3x
2080-26%
2246-11x
238

The Sept. match will be the annual John C. Garand match. Any entrant
firing a M-1 Garand with M-2 ball ammo will be eligible for prizes at
the Sept. match. All other entrants will shoot for score. KSA will

have M-2 ball ammo available at the match for $3.00 per 50 rnds.

The’yct. match will be a Foreign Service Rifle match . Any entrant
firig a service rifle of non U.S.
to be awarded at the oct.

match.

Gripweed's Gatherings

origin will be eligible for prizes

"A nation skilled in the use of the rifle need never fear for their

liberties."

Major Townsend Whelen,

Ordnance Officer,

1918

Pvt. Gripweed
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Keystone Summer Hi-Power

2003

Easy Co. Match Sept.13, 2003

Garand M-1 Rifle

B. Gillen
B. Barnes

D. Sherman

H. Herlocher

P. Bower

P/R P/S
60 157
38 91

Non M-1 Garand Rifle

John C.
Match Winner M-1
First Ma.UNC M-1
First Exp.
First Shps.
First Mks.
0/H S/R
B. Gillen (Exp) 87-1x 86
B. Barnes (MaU) 60 59
B. Heiser (Mks) 46
D. Sherman (Exp) 89 95-2
H. Herlocher(SS) 75 91-2x
P. Bower (Mks) 87 68-1x
B. Johnson (Mks) 81 76
E. Smith (MaU) 20 26
J. Bruno (MaU) O 16
Next match Oct. 11, 2003.

The Oct.

the Oct.

match will be the

96-2x 184-3x
87 185-2x
96-2x 178
64-1x 92

5 5

5 0

Agg.
390-1x
248
DNF

464-8%
438-4x
429-3x
313-1x
56
21

First relay on line at 1lOam.

390-1x
248

464-8x

438-4x
429-3x

Grand Agg.
2622-27x
1831-4x
2292-11x

943-13x
1754-17x
2509-29x
1496-5%
56
21

annual Foreign Service match. Any entrant
firing a service rifle of a foreign country will be eligible £

Gripweed's Gathrtings

match. All other entrants will shoot for score.

or prizes at

" A milatia, when properly formed, are in fact the people themselves..."
Richard Henery Lee (Light Horse Harry)

January 25,

1788
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Keystone Summer Hi-Power 2003
Easy Co. Match Oct. 11, 2003
Foreign Service Rifle

Match Winner FN-49 B. Heiser 7.62x51MM 305-2x
Second Mas 49/56 J. Shoup 7.5x54MM 244
Third Mas 49/56 B. Gillen 7 .5%x54MM 223
Fourth Enfield No.l1 MkS5 B. Barnes .303 Br 63
0/H S/R P/R P/S Agg. Grand Agg.
1. B. Heiser* (Mks) 72 90-2x 47 96 305-2 2597-13x%
2. J. Shoup * (Exp) 62 72 50 60 244 2100-28x
3. B. Gillen* (Exp) 76 79 64 5 223 2845-27x
4. B. Barnesa* (MaU) 24 0 29 10 63 1894-4x
5. P. Bower (Mks) 86 85 95 169 435-1x 2944-30x%
6. M. Strunk (Exp) 81-1x 82-1x 79 140 382-2x% 382~-2x%
7. T. Derr (MaU) 89-1x 89 82 118 378-1x% 1156-4x
8. T. Rinker (MaU) 83-1x 89-2x% 82-1x 121 375-4x 375-4x
9. G. Zablocky(Exp) 71 82 53 147-3x 353-3x 1116-8x
10.B. Johnson (Mks) 87 87-2x 81 87 342-2x% 1838-7x
11.J. Rinker (MaU) 84 82 87 64 317 317
12.R. Derr (MaU) 67 35 36 20 158 731-1x

* Foreign Service Rifle

1. Next match March 13,2004. First relay on line at 10am.

Pvt. Gripweed
Easy Co. Clerk



High Grand Aggregrate
High Master

High Expert

High Sharpshooter
High Marksman

Bill Barnes (Unc)
Glenn Levan

Tony Derr (Unc)
Bob Derr (Unc)
Tom Rinker (Unc)
Joe Rinker (Unc)

Mike Hoban (Unc)
Robert Derr III (Unc)
Eric Smith (Unc)
Jogl Bruno (Unc)

Bill Gillen
John Shoup
Dick Powlison
Jerry Zablocky
Don Sherman
David Wilcox
Mike Strunk

Horace Herlocher
Paul Bower
Barry Heiser

Bill Johnson

Income
70 Entrants $490.00

Total Income
Total Expenses

$490.00
$194.50
$295.50
50% for prizes = $147.50

Easy Co. Summer Hi-Power 2003

League Results
Bill Gillen
Bill Barnes
Bill Gillen
Horace Herlocher
Paul Bower

Master & Unc

Expert

Sharpshooter

Marksmen

Financial Statement

50% to KSA =$147.50

Targets
NRA Fees
Copies
Postage
Misc.

2622-27x
1831-4x

2622-27%
1754-17x%
2571-26x

1831-4x
1246-12x
1156-4x
731-1x
375-4x%
317
238
181-3x
56
21

2622-27x
2100-28x
1408-7x
1116-8x
943-13x
927-19x
382-2x%

1754-17x

2571-26x%
2246-11x
1838-7x

Expenses
$ 63.00
$ 56.00
$ 15.60
$. 35.89
$ 24.00
$194.50

1. Only the highest six scores of the 2003 firing season were used for the

Grand Aggregates.

2. Due to insufficient entrants, Sharpshooter and Marksman class were combined

for award purposes.



